

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.49 of 2024 with
MC (WP(C)) No.23 of 2024

Shri Chandrakant Rajkumar ... Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 3 Ors ... Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA**
13.2.2025

Mr.Murrah Sarif, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the NSIDCL submits that they have filed counter affidavit. Mr.K.Roshan, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that State respondent is yet to file counter and their counter affidavit will be necessary in deciding the issue involved in the present writ petition.

Mr.S.Niranjan, learned Government Advocate submits that he may be given some more time to take instruction.

List this case on 10.3.2025 in the Admission Column.

JUDGE