

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP (C) No. 49 of 2024 With
MC (WP (C)) No. 23 of 2024**

Shri Chandrakant Rajkumar

...*Petitioner/s*

Vrs.

State of Manipur; & 3 Ors.

...*Respondent/s*

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

13.04.2026

Mrs. G. Pushpa, learned counsel representing learned counsel for the petitioner, submits that the matters may be listed on some other day.

Mr. Th. Vashum, learned Government Advocate appearing on behalf of the State respondents, has no objection.

List these cases again on 19.06.2026.

JUDGE

Sapana